

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2553 of 2018

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2553 of 2018**

=====

DHAVAL PRAVINCHANDRA JAYSWAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA(1973) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 30/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Chirag Mehta states that Mr.Chetan K.Pandya, learned advocate appearing for the applicant is arguing the matter before another Court and therefore, he prays for time with consent of learned advocate appearing for respondent No.2. On request, the matter is adjourned to 17.8.2021.

H.M. PATHAN

(B.N. KARIA, J)