

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2543 of 2018

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.

1 of 2021

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2543 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2553 of 2018

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.

1 of 2021

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2553 of 2018

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.

1 of 2021

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3012 of 2018

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.

1 of 2021

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3189 of 2018

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.

1 of 2021

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3265 of 2018

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.

1 of 2021

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3279 of 2018

=====

UJJAWAL PRAVINCHANDRA JAYSWAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA(1973) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 07/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. C.K. Pandya for the applicant submitted that the issue is at large before the Apex Court for the retrospective

applicability of the Prevention of Money Laundering Act. According to this Court, the resolution of the issue would have a bearing to the hearing of this matter.

2. List on 14.10.2021. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(GITA GOPI, J)

PRAVIN KARUNAN