

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2553 of 2018

=====

DHAVAL PRAVINCHANDRA JAYSWAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA(1973) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 19/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

Upon the request made by learned advocate
Mr.Chetan Pandya, stand over to 2.8.2022.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

P. SUBRAHMANYAM