

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2553 of 2018

=====

DHAVAL PRAVINCHANDRA JAYSWAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA(1973) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 10/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

1.Mr. Chetan K. Pandya, the learned advocate appearing for the applicant has placed on record a copy of the order dated 25.08.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in R.P. (Crl.) No.219/2022 in T.C. (Crl.) No.4/2018 and the same is taken on record. Mr. Chetan Pandya, the learned advocate appearing for the applicant further states that the identical issues are pending consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

2. In view of above, post the matter for further hearing on 05.12.2022.

3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI, J)

Pallavi