

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5977 of 2017

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1883 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3012 of 2018

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2021**

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3012 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3189 of 2018

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2021**

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3189 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2960 of 2017

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3211 of 2017

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2543 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2553 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3016 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8057 of 2019

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2021**

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8057 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8058 of 2019

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2021**

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8058 of 2019

=====

JANAKSINH JAYVANTSINH SARVAIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA(1973) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 17/07/2023

COMMON ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr. Chetan Pandya, learned advocate for the applicant, as a last chance, the matters are kept on ***02.08.2023.***

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

It is clarified that on the next date of hearing, irrespective of pendency of any proceedings, this group matters will be proceeded further.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

A. B. VAGHELA